

Hall of the House of Representatives
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015
Amendment Form

JBC 03/17/15 (13)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1152

AN ACT FOR THE STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-2016 FISCAL
YEAR.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1152

Amend House Bill No. 1152 as engrossed, H3/13/15 (version: 03/13/2015 12:57:52 PM):

Page 4, delete line 1 in its entirety

AND

Appropriately renumber all items in SECTION 2

AND

Page 4, line 17, delete "29" and insert "28"

AND

Page 13, line 9, delete "\$1,369,198" and insert "\$1,272,986"

AND

Page 13, line 10, delete "458,886" and insert "431,735"

AND

Page 13, line 17, delete "\$39,713,452" and insert "\$39,590,089".



The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
KMW/KMW - 03-17-2015 11:23:51
KMW111

Chief Clerk